
 

ICAR-CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION 
Panch Marg Off Yari Road, 

Andheri-West, Mumbai-400061 
Tel. No. 022-26361446/7/8, Fax No. 022-26351380 

Web Site : www.cife.edu.in 
 

F.No. 81-84/UNSER/VM/12                      Dated:   21/11/2016 
 

AUCTION NOTICE 
 

To, 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sub: To participate in public auction of unserviceable stores on board MFV Saraswati. 
 
Sir, 
 Sealed Tenders are invited from bidders who are experienced in auctioning works in 
government, semi government and private organization for public auction of listed                    
(Annexure – I) unserviceable stores/scraps of MFV Saraswati on “As is where is basis” to be held at 
11.00 hrs. on 29/11/2016 onboard the  MFV Saraswati anchored at P & V channel off New  Ferry 
Wharf. Interested bidders are informed to be present at New Ferry Wharf at 09.30 hrs. on   
29/11/2016. A lumsum amount should be quoted for all listed items and should be given in a sealed 
envelop.   
  

Sealed quotation should be submitted onboard Vessel MFV Saraswati itself in attached 
tender form. The highest bidder has to pay the quoted amount on or before 4.00 pm on 05th 
December, 2016 onboard MFV Saraswati and lift the materials within 2 days from MFV Saraswati at 
his own cost and risk. 

 
The interested bidder may inspect the stores onboard MFV Saraswati after contacting Mr. S. 

Maity, Bosun MFV Saraswati on Mobile NO.9702263299.  
 
 The Director CIFE reserves the right to accept or reject any tender or all tenders without 
assigning any reason.         
  
 

               Yours Faithfully, 
 
 
                          S/d    

        Asstt. Administrative Officer (Stores) 
 
 

http://www.cife.edu.in/


 

ICAR - CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION 
Panch Marg, Off Yari Road, 

Andheri-West, MUMBAI-400 061. 
 

F.No. 81-84/UNSER/VM/12                   Dated:   /11/2016 

TENDER FORM FOR AUCTION 

Auction items: Auction of unserviceable stores/scraps on board of MFV Saraswati anchored at     
P & V channel off New Ferry wharf. 
  

I/We ________________________________________ resident of _______________________ 

for and behalf of _____________________________ hereby submit my/our offer for unserviceable 

stores/scraps of MFV Saraswati on “as is where in basis” situated at onboard MFV Saraswati, anchored at 

P & V channel of over ferry wharf. 

 

 The price offered by our firm for all the unserviceable items is Rs.______________(exclusive) of 

applicable taxes and transportation and any BPT/Custom  taxes / formalities etc. 

 

 If my tender is accepted, I/We hereby agree to abide and fulfill all the terms and conditions 

mentioned in public tedner notice. 

 

 If my offer is accepted I shall immediately deposit the full amount as per your terms and 

condition and make arrangement for lifting the material from MFV Saraswati at the earliest within the 

period of 2 days of depositing the amount. 

 

 

 

         Signature (Name of company with complete address)    

       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Annexure - I 

 
 
 
Disposal of Unserviceable (Scraps) items of MFV Saraswati 
 
 

Sr. No. Parts Name Quantity Weight 

1. Echo Sounder (Hondex) with Transducer 01 No. 8 kg. 

2. Transducer for Garmin GPS cum Echo-sounder 01 No. 1 kg. 

3. Zinc Anodes 16 Nos. 100 kg. 

4. Wall Fan (12”) 02 Nos. 10 Kg. 

5. Angle Grinder (125 mm) 01 No. 2 kg.  

6. M.S. Scrap pipes plates etc. Casting – liners, pistons, cooler 
body, crank shaft, cam shaft, push rods, Hyd. valves scrap, 
pre-combustion        

--- 200 kg. 

7. Brass, Gunmetal and copper scrap    --- 60 kg. 

8. El. Cables, Hyd. Hoses  etc. (both) tube light fittings, starter 
contactors  

--- 100 kg. 

9. Filters, lube oil – Fuel & Air filter   --- --- 

10. Servo stabilizer unit 01 No. --- 

11. Watch distillation unit 01 No. --- 

12. Trawl control unit 01 No. --- 

13. Burnt oil (Carbon oil) --- 300 kg. 

 

 

 

   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


